PRIORITY LIST

SPECIAL CATEGORY PROJECTS

RESTORATION OF HISTORIC PROPERTIES
FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011

RANK PROJECT ORGANIZATION COUNTY AMOUNT CUMULATIVE TOTAL
University of West
Emanuel Point Il Florida, Archaeology
1 |Shipwreck Institute Escambia $288,925.00 $288,925.00
The Italian Club Building
and Cultural Trust Fund,
2 |ltalian Club Inc. Hillsborough $330,375.00 $619,300.00
Amelia Island Museum
3 |Nassau County Jail of History Nassau $178,025.00 $797,325.00
William H. Case Mound |[Town of Fort Myers
4 |House Beach Lee $350,000.00 $1,147,325.00
Live Oak Municipal
5 |Building City of Live Oak Suwannee $300,000.00 $1,447,325.00
Pioneer Florida
6 [Blanton Packing House |Museum & Village, Inc. Pasco $340,360.00 $1,787,685.00
7 |[Henry B. Plant Hall The Chiselers, Inc. Hillsborough $300,000.00 $2,087,685.00
Florida Southern
8 |Annie Pfeiffer Chapel College Polk $350,000.00 $2,437,685.00
9 |Lake Wales School City of Lake Wales Polk $350,000.00 $2,787,685.00
St. Photios Foundation,
10 |Avero House Inc. St. Johns $53,143.00 $2,840,828.00
11 |St. Theresa School St. Theresa School Miami-Dade $350,000.00 $3,190,828.00
Ft. Lauderdale Woman's |Ft. Lauderdale
12 |[Club Woman's Club Broward $180,881.00 $3,371,709.00
13 |Burnsed Block House City of Macclenny Baker $92,000.00 $3,463,709.00
Old Tallahassee Capital City Ventures,
14 |Waterworks Inc. Leon $350,000.00 $3,813,709.00
Henry Nehrling Estate / |The Henry Nehrling
15 |Palm Cottage Gardens |[Society, Inc. Orange $200,050.00 $4,013,759.00
Reflections of Manatee
16 |Curry Settlement County, Inc. Manatee $144,078.00 $4,157,837.00
17 |Mt. Vernon Arsenal Florida State Hospital Gadsden $120,000.00 $4,277,837.00
Meginnis-Monroe The LeMoyne Art
18 |House Foundation, Inc. Leon $129,025.00 $4,406,862.00
Sarasota Conservation
19 |[Bay Preserve at Osprey |[Foundation, Inc. Sarasota $349,935.00 $4,756,797.00
Escambia County Board
Escambia County of County
20 [Courthouse Commissioners Escambia $350,000.00 $5,106,797.00




School Board of

21 |Sarasota High School Sarasota County Sarasota $350,000.00 $5,456,797.00
REAP Alliance, Inc.
Craftsman Training
22 [Program The REAP Alliance, Inc. Flagler $150,000.00 $5,606,797.00
23 [Cypress Knee Museum |Save our Creeks, Inc. Glades $322,108.00 $5,928,905.00
Historic Pensacola West Florida
24 |Village House Preservation, Inc. Escambia $80,000.00 $6,008,905.00
St. Paul's Episcopal
Church - Stained Glass  |St. Paul's Episcopal
25 |Windows Church Monroe $240,000.00 $6,248,905.00
St. John's Cathedral,
26 |Jacksonville St. John's Cathedral Duval $233,959.00 $6,482,864.00
Minneola's First
27 |Schoolhouse City of Minneola Lake $150,000.00 $6,632,864.00
St. Anastasia Fort Pierce
28 [Community Center Redevelopment Agency St. Lucie $350,000.00 $6,982,864.00
29 ([Dutton House Historic DelLand, Inc. Volusia $270,300.00 $7,253,164.00
Palm Beach County
Board of County
30 |Dubois Pioneer Home |Commissioners Palm Beach $140,000.00 $7,393,164.00
31 |Opa-Locka City Hall City of Opa-Locka Miami-Dade $350,000.00 $7,743,164.00
32 |Martin Theatre Martin Theatre, Inc. Bay $120,500.00 $7,863,664.00
Florida's Black Cowboys: |Florida Agricultural
33 [Past and Present Museum, Inc. Flagler $84,000.00 $7,947,664.00
Miami Beach
Community Church:
Sanctuary Fagade Miami Beach
34 [Restoration Community Church Miami-Dade $350,000.00 $8,297,664.00
Jackson County
St. Luke Baptist Church, |Development Council,
35 |Marianna Inc. Jackson $350,000.00 $8,647,664.00
Wakulla County School
36 |Sopchoppy High School |Board Wakulla $350,000.00 $8,997,664.00
St. Paul's Catholic St. Paul's Catholic
37 |Church, Jacksonville Church Duval $350,000.00 $9,347,664.00
The Ritz Theatre 100,
38 |Ritz Theatre Inc. Polk $350,000.00 $9,697,664.00
39 |Clay Cut Centre City of Haines City Polk $270,873.00 $9,968,537.00
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